

SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of the Annexes and Appendices to the REACH Regulation

PART 1

The Annexes

[^{F1}**37A.**—(1) In entry 72 of the table (the substances listed in column 1 of the table in Appendix 12), the second column is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 4, for “Regulation (EU) 2017/745” to the end substitute “The Medical Devices Regulations 2002”.

(3) In paragraph 6, omit “Union”.

(4) In paragraph 7—

(a) for “Commission” substitute “ Secretary of State ”;

(b) omit “and, if appropriate, modify that point accordingly”.]

F1 Sch. 3 para. 37A inserted (31.12.2020 immediately before [S.I. 2020/1577, Pt. 2](#) comes into force) by [The REACH etc. \(Amendment etc.\) \(EU Exit\) \(No. 3\) Regulations 2019 \(S.I. 2019/1144\), regs. 1, 5\(4\)](#) (as amended by [S.I. 2020/1577, regs. 1\(1\)\(a\), 13\(2\)\(4\)\(c\)](#))

Commencement Information

II Sch. 3 para. 37A in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with [2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1\(1\)](#)), see [reg. 1\(1\)](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 37A.